Chapter 6:  Review
1. Convert 190 degrees to radians.  Give the exact answer and the answer rounded to 2 decimal places.

2. Convert 1.54 radians to degrees.

3. What is 5pi/3 rounded to 3 decimal places.

4. Determine the exact value of sec(5pi/3)

5. Determine the exact value of csc(7pi/4).

6. Determine the value of sin(-2.87).

7. Determine the angle, θ, if sinθ=-.9871.

8. The use of wind-powered energy is becoming more and more prevalent.  A windmill with a blade of 40 feet long rotates at a rate of 50 revs. per second.  Find the angular velocity in radians per second of the blade.
9. Sketch f(x)=sinx, f(x) = cos(x), f(x) = tan(x),  f(x) = sec(x), f(x) = csc(x), and f(x) = cot(x).  Be sure your x axis is measured in radians.

10. Explain why the asymptotes in tan(x) exist where they do.

11. Graph f(x) = csc(4x)

12. Determine the amplitude, period, and phase shift of 
f(x) = -4 sin(0.5π(x –1 )) + 5 
13. Transform the graph of f(x) = cos x to sketch g(x) = 3cos(2x) – 1, and state the period, amplitude, and phase shift of each function. 
14. Graph f(x) = -6cos(16(x- π/3)) + 2

15. A sinusoidal function has an amplitude of 2 units, a period of p, and a maximum at (0, 3). Represent the function with an equation in two different ways. 
16. The population size, P, of owls (predators) in a certain region can be modelled by the function P(t) = 1000 + 100 sin ([pi]t/12), where t represents 12 the time in months. The population size, p, of mice (prey) in the same region is given by pt p(t) = 20 000 + 4000 cos ([pi]t/12). Sketch the graphs of these functions, and describe the relationships between the two populations over time. 
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b) Find the instantaneous rate of change two ways.
c) Find the average rate of change between 8 and 20 seconds.

	Month
	Jan
	Feb
	March
	April
	May
	June
	July
	August
	Sept
	Oct.
	Nov
	Dec

	Day
	15
	45
	75
	106
	136
	167
	197
	228
	259
	289
	320
	350

	Temp
	17.8
	17.9
	16.6
	14.4
	12.0
	10.2
	9.5
	9.9
	11.3
	12.9
	14.5
	16.4


a) Graph the data
b) Write the trig equation two ways.

c) Find the average rate of change between day 15 and day 75. Represent this change on the graph.

d) Find the rate of change in the weather on the 200th day of the year. Represent this change on the graph.

e) Guess where this city would be located in the world

f) Explain how our rate of change in Ottawa at day 200 would differ.

